Decisions taken by Individual Portfolio Holders

County Councillor RG Brown Portfolio Holder for Procurement and Commissioning

Decisions Taken 4 January 2017 Decisions Published 4 January 2017 Decisions Effective 12 January 2017

Brecknock Museum Collections Development Policy

DECISION	Reason for Decision
that the Collections Development Policy for Brecknock Museum is approved.	To ensure the management and development of Brecknock Museum's collections, in accordance with the Museums Accreditation Scheme. A formally approved Collections Development Policy is a requirement of the Accreditation Scheme for Museums in the United Kingdom. This replaces and updates the Brecknock Museum Collections Development Policy approved in 2014.